# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRAIG PURDY		01/10/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UMAMI CAFE, INC.	
Street Address:	325 S. Riverside Avenue	
City:	Croton-on-Hudson	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10520	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3490459	UMAMI CAFÉ
Registration Number:	2785525	UMAMI CAFE
Registration Number:	2639532	UMAMI CAFE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F210 G234 G235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0603 **JP** \$90.00 34904!

900181130

Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/
Date:	01/12/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=G235_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0604

## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: G235**

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Craig Purdy, an individual whose full post office address is 294
East Mountain Road South, Cold Spring, New York 10516 (hereinafter referred to
as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using marks which are the subject of
registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark: UMAMI CAFE

Reg. Nos. : 3490459, 2785525, 2639532

AND, WHEREAS, Umami Café, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, whose full post office address is 325 S. Riverside Avenue Croton-on-Hudson NEW YORK 10520 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof, Registration Nos. 3490459, 2785525, 2639532.

By: Name: Craig Purdy

DATED: // co/()

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 01/12/2011